Surendranath Evening College

24/2 M.G. Road, Kolkata - 700 009

Academic Calendar for the Session July 2019 — June 2020

Event Date

Orientation of newly admitted B.A./B.Sc. first semester students 05.07.2019 (Friday)
Death Anniversary of Sir Surendranath Banerjea 06.08.2019 (Tuesday)
Id-ud-zoha 12.08.2019 (Monday)
Independence Day Celebration, flag hoisting at college campus 15.08.2019 (Thursday)
Janmastami 23.08.2019 (Friday)
Teachers' Day celebration 05.09.2019 (Thursday)
Muharram 10.09.2019 (Tuesday)
Mahalaya 28.09.2019 (Saturday)
Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.2019 (Wednesday)
Durga Puja & Laxmi Puja 03.10.2019- 15.10.2019
Kali Puja & Bhratri Dwitiya 28.10.2019- 30.10.2019
Chhat Puja 02.11.2019 (Saturday)

Birth Day of Sir Surendranath Banerjea

10.11.2019 (Sunday)

Guru Nanak’s Birthday

12.11.2019 (Tuesday)

Christmas

25.12.2019 (Wednesday)

Winter Recess

26.12.2019-01.01.2020

Swami Vivekananda’ s Birthday

12.01.2020 (Sunday)

Netaji’s Birthday

23.01.2020 (Thursday)

Calcutta University Foundation Day

24.01.2020 (Friday)

Republic Day Celebration, flag hoisting at college campus

26.01.2020 (Sunday)

Saraswati Puja

29.01.2020 (Wednesday)

International Language Day (Bhasha Dibash) celebration & Shivaratri

21.02.2020 (Friday)

Annual Sports Day

4

Last week of February, 2020

QN G
National Science Day Celebration / “5 ¢

28.02.2020 (Friday)




Good Friday 10.04.2020 (Friday)
Ambedkar’s Birthday 14.04.2020 (Tuesday)
New Year’s Day 15.04.2020 (Wednesday)
Rabindra Jayanti celebration 09.05 2020 (Saturday)
World Yoga Day celebration 21.06.2020 (Sunday)

Holidays and Vacations: As per Holiday List by University of Calcutta

Commencement of UG Classes:

e Classes Commence for Semester I: 05.07.2019

e Classes Commence for 2nd , 3rd and 4th Semesters: Within 7 Days from the completion of
Ist, 2nd and 3rd Semester Examinations respectively

e Classes Commence for Part ITI (Annual Mode): 08.07.2019 (NonLaboratory based subjects) [For
Laboratory based subjects, classes beginafter completion of Practical Examinations)

Examinations:

e B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. 1st and 3rd Semester Final University Examination, 2019:

Internal Assessment exam: 3rd week of Nov. 2019
Practical/Tutorial Examination: 4th week of November, 2019
Theory Examination: 2nd week of December, 2019

Filling up of Form for University Examination: November, 2019

e B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. 2", 4" 6" Semester Final University Examination, 2020:

Internal Assessment, 2020: 3rd week of May. 2020
Practical/Tutorial Examination: 4th week of May, 2020
Theory Examination: 2nd week of June, 2020

Filling up of Form for University Examination: May, 2020

B.A./B.Sc. Part III Practical Examinations: 1st week of March, 2020
B.A./B.Sc. Part IlI Theory Examinations: 1st week of April, 2020
Filling up of Form for University Examination: by 1st week of February, 2020

> The dates of CU examinations are based on tentative dates mentioned in the CU
Academic Calendar and is liable to change as per the Univex.s\ill\?’é\notiﬁcation.




